EMAQ+ 2026/27 Programme

RICARDO
EMAQ+

EMAQ+ are pleased to provide an extensive new programme of training courses for the

2026/27 subscription year starting on 1 April 2026.

Courses will be available to book from Monday 20 April 2026.

Please click on the links below to take you to the training area you are interested in.

Clicking on the individual course links will take you to the training area where you can see

more details about the content of the course.

Training Area
Air Quality Courses
Emissions Monitoring Courses

Contaminated Land Courses

Noise Courses

Odour Courses

Toolbox Talks
Climate Change Courses
Chemical & Incident Response Courses

Waste Courses
Water Courses

Transport Courses
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Air Quality Courses

Essentials of LAQM 1 - Introduction to LAQM - LIVE (To be confirmed)
Essentials of LAQOM 1 - Introduction to LAQM

Essentials of LAQOM 2 - Monitoring & Compliance

Essentials of LAQOM 3 - Review & Assessment

Essentials of LAQM 4 - Action Planning

Essentials of LAQM 5 - Management

Air Quality Advanced 1 - Low Cost Sensor & Monitoring

NEW - Update on Air Quality Planning and Development Legislation and Guidance

NEW - Review Air Quality Assessments with case studies

NEW - Air Quality Mitigation

Quick Start Guide 1 - Air Quality Basics & Science
Quick Start Guide 2 - Basics regarding legislation

Quick Start Guide 3 - Basic introduction to Local Authority functions related to Air

Quality
Quick Start Guide 4 - Air Quality Guidance updates

Quick Start Guide 5 - Agriculture and Domestic Drivers of Air Pollution
Quick Start Guide 6 - Community Engagement and Public Awareness

Air Quality Strategies: What are they, who will need one and how do they differ
from AQAPs?

Delivering a successful Action Plan

Managing PM2.5 and Smoke Control Areas (SCAS)

NEW - How to get the most out of your ASR
Indoor Air Quality

Air Quality Screening Tools

Scenario Modelling for Setting Targets and Developing Pathways to Achieve them

IAOM - Guidance Updates Relevant to Local Authorities (Al)

New LAOM Guidance: Determining the impact of air quality improvement

measures (Al)

Air Quality Spotlight - LIVE

EMAQ+ Live - Midlands/London (Venue to be confirmed)

NEW - Communication around AQ

NEW - Advanced course on PM2.5 Monitoring and Evaluation - demonstrating
effectiveness of PM2.5 actions

POSSIBLE NEW COURSES (TBC)

NEW - Updates to Mineral Dust Guidance (subject to new publication)

NEW - Workshops

Available
from

TBC
20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26

Oct-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26
20-Apr-26

20-Apr-26

April/May 26

Mid Sep 26

Oct-26

Jan-27

TBC

Jan-27

Type

Full Day - LIVE
Full Day
Full Day
Full Day
Full Day

Full Day

Full Day

3 hours - LIVE
Full Day

Full Day

Intermediate
Intermediate

Intermediate
Intermediate

Intermediate
Intermediate

Intermediate

Intermediate

Mini
Mini
Mini
Mini
Mini
Mini (Al)

Mini (Al)

2-3 hrs

Full Day

Half Day - LIVE

Half Day - LIVE

Mini
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Cost*

£295
£295
£295
£295
£295

£295

£295

£295

£295

£165
£165

£165
£165

£95
£95

£95
£95

£125

£75
£75

75
FREE

FREE

FREE

FREE

£99

£75
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*Non-subscriber cost
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Emissions Monitoring Courses from Type  Credits Cost*

Full Day - LIVE 3 £295

20-Apr-26 Full Day 3 £295
May Full Day 3 £295
June Full Day 3 £295
July Full Day 3 £295
Sept Full Day 3 £295
Full Day
20-Apr-26 Full Day 3 £295
20-Apr-26 Full Day 3 £295
20-Apr-26  Full Day 3 £295
20-Apr-26  Full Day 3 £295
20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
NEW - New crematoria process guidance note Apr-26 Full Day 3 £295

*Non-subscriber cost
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Contaminated Land Management Courses

Essentials of CLM 1 - Introduction to Contaminated Land Management
Essentials of CLM 2 - Site Investigation

Essentials of CLM 3 - Risk Assessment

Essentials of CLM 4 - Remediation & Brownfield
Essentials of CLM 5 - Peer Review 3rd Party Reports

POSSIBLE NEW COURSES (TBC)

NEW - Live PFAS
NEW - Interpreting Remediation Statement Part 2A specific

Noise Regulation Courses

Essentials of Noise 1 - Introduction to Sound & Noise Monitoring
Essentials of Noise 2 - Introduction to Legislation and Controls

Essentials of Noise 3 - Noise Impact Assessments
Essentials of Noise 4 - Noise Modelling, Impact & Mitigation

Essentials of Noise 5 - Preparing & Evaluating Noise Reports

Advanced Noise 1 - Good Acoustics and Sustainable Design (with exam)

Advanced Noise 2 - Case Studies and Applicable Standards (NO exam)
Advanced Noise 3 - BS 4141 (with exam)

Advanced Noise 4 - Mitigation and option appraisal

Odour Courses

Acuity Testing

Planning & Commercial Kitchen Guidance

Understanding Commercial Kitchen Odours (this is a live version of Planning &
Commercial Kitchen Guidance above)

- The Basics of Odour

Assessment of odours using field assessment technigues

Commercial Kitchen Guidance - Fine Particulate Emissions

Odour from Waste Processes

POSSIBLE NEW COURSES (TBC)

NEW - Updates to Odour guidance (subject to new publication)

NEW - Updates to the H4 Guidance
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Credits Cost*
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£295
£295
£295
£295
£295

£75
£75

*Non-subscriber cost

Available
from Type
May-26 Full Day
Jun-26 Full Day
Jul-26 Full Day
Sep-26 Full Day
Oct-26 Full Day
TBC Mini
TBC Mini
Available
from Type

20-Apr-26 Full Day
20-Apr-26 Full Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day
20-Apr-26 Full Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day
20-Apr-26 Full Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day

Credits Cost*

3
3

£295
£295

£295
£295

£295

£295

£295
£295

£295

*Non-subscriber cost

Avallanie
from Type
TBC Half Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day

20-Apr-26 Full Day - LIVE
TBC Full Day - LIVE

20-Apr-26 Mini
TBC Mini
20-Apr-26 Mini
TBC Mini
TBC Mini

Credits Cost*
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1

1

£295

£295
£295

£75

£75

£75

£75

£75

*Non-subscriber cost
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Toolbox Talks

TBT 1 - Low Frequency Noise

TBT 2 - Vibration

TBT 3 - BS4142 Assessment Example

TBT 4 - Reviewing A Noise Report

TBT 5 - Solvent Management Plan

TBT 6 - Good, Bad And Ugly Planning Conditions

TBT 7 - How To Transfer A Permit To A New Owner

TBT 8 - Solvent BAT Analysis Techniques

TBT 9 - How To Vary A Permit

TBT 10 - Environmental And Planning Implications Of Installing Ground And Air Source

Heat Pumps Including MVHR Systems And The Changes - Part 1

TBT 11 - How To Revoke A Permit And How To Surrender a Permit

TBT 12 - Environmental And Planning Implications Of Installing Ground And Air Source

Heat Pumps Including MVHR Systems And The Changes — Part 2
TBT 13 - Introduction To BAT Option Appraisals

TBT 14 - How To Review A Permit

TBT 15 - Pyrolysis Review

TBT 16 - Planning Conditions and Air Quality

TBT 17 - The Enforcement Of Permit Conditions

TBT 18 - Environment Agency Noise Guidance

TBT 19 - Tackling Nuisance Using The ASB Crime And Policing Act 2014

TBT 20 - Noise Calculation

TBT 21 - Noise Management Plan - Licensing/Permitting/Planning

TBT 22 - Updates on Current Good Practice

TIBT 23 - MCERTS

TBT 24 - Practical Experience with Planning Issues

TBT 25 - Noise Models Verification and Validation

TBT 26 - Interpreting Results, EM reports, to include uncertainties

TBT 27 - Roadstone Coating

TBT 28 - ILM Guidance GNO1 and Light Pollution

TBT 29 - Verification for planning do's and don'ts

TBT 30 - Tranquillity

TBT 31 - Sustainable Waste Management

TBT 32 - Green Travel Plans

TBT 33 - Reference Methods

TBT 34 - LCRM updates, accounting for climate change and all that!
TBT 35 - Noise and Statutory Nuisance Updates

TBT 36 - Waste Composition
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Credits
1
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Cost*
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£75
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*Non-subscriber cost
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Available
Toolbox Talks (Continued) from Type  Credits Cost*
TBT 37 - Use of Planning Conditions 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 38 - Noise and Planning 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 38 - Padel court noise nuisance 20-Apr-26 BT 1 £75
TBT 39 - PFAS - what are they and how do they behave? 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 40 - Public Space Protection Orders 20-Apr-26 BT 1 £75
TBT 41 - Community Protection Notices 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 42 - Planning conditions, generic, local or site site specific? 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 43 - The Permitted Activity Public Reqgister for Local Authorities 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 44 - Risk Rating, Fees and Charges for Local Authority Permitted Activities 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 45 - Good management practices for LAPPC / LA-IPPC TBT 1 £75
20-Apr-26
TBT 46 - Permit inspections and reporting by Local Authority officers 20-Apr-26 TBT 1 £75
TBT 47 - Injuctions and Closure Orders TBC TBT 1 £75
Available
Climate Change Courses from Type  Credits Cost*
Air Quality and Climate Change co-benefits 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
Net Zero Part 1: Developing and improving the GHG Baseline for your local authority area 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
Net Zero Part 2: Pathways 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
Net Zero Part 3: Net Zero Implementation 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
*Non-subscriber cost
Available
Chemical & Incident Response Courses from Type  Credits Cost*
20-Apr-26 SCORM 1 £75
20-Apr-26 SCORM 1 £75
20-Apr-26 SCORM 1 £75
20-Apr-26 SCORM 1 £75
*Non-subscriber cost
Available
Waste Courses from Type  Credits Cost*
Introduction to Managing soils and other Excavated materials 20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
Duty of Care 20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
Hazardous Waste Training 20-Apr-26 Mini 1 £75
*Non-subscriber cost
Available
Water Courses from Type  Credits Cost*
Biodiversity Net Gain (BNG) 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
What makes a good planning application? And how can we be sure Biodiversity Net Gain
fits the Bill2 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
Nutrient Nutrality 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
Nutrient Nutrality: Tackling Challenges and Embracing Environmental Opportunities 20-Apr-26 Mini 0 FREE
*Non-subscriber cost
Available
Transport Courses from Type  Credits Cost*
Sustainable Transport Apr-26 Intermediate FREE FREE

*Non-subscriber cost
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